504624392 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671110

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
PHILIP B. WESBY							
Name:		DLUTIONS LLC					
Street Address:		CAMDEN HOUSE, SCHOOL LANE					
City:	TIDDIN	TIDDINGTON, STATFORD-UPON-AVON					
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	CV37 7	CV37 7AJ					
PROPERTY NUMBER				_			
Property Type	•	Nu	ımber				
Application Number:		15723464	3464				
Fax Number:		617)443-0004	oo firat, if that is u	nouccooful it will be cont			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail addre		nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> using a fax number, if	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to ^f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce	cessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> ; <i>if that is unsuc</i> e 5174439292	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> nsteinlaw.com				
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuce</i> 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> ansteinlaw.com DVELY REET	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuce</i> 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> ansteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuce</i> 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> ansteinlaw.com DVELY REET	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuce</i> 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> ansteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC I25 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> ansteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025 JONATHAN	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> nsteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE ACHUSETTS 02110	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC 125 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025 JONATHAN	<i>cessful, it will be s</i> nsteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE ACHUSETTS 02110	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 (whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC I25 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025 JONATHAN /Jonathan C	cessful, it will be so nsteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE ACHUSETTS 02110	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 (whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC I25 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025 JONATHAN /Jonathan C	cessful, it will be so nsteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE ACHUSETTS 02110	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to f provided	the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuce 5174439292 (whitehouse@sur JONATHAN C. LC I25 SUMMER ST SUNSTEIN KANN BOSTON, MASSA 3781/1025 JONATHAN /Jonathan C	cessful, it will be so nsteinlaw.com DVELY REET I MURPHY & TIMBE ACHUSETTS 02110	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> ERS LLP			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip B. Wesby (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a residence of Camden House, School Lane, Tiddington, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 7AJ, United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, M2M Solutions LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Camden House, School Lane, Tiddington, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 7AJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

> PATENT REEL: 044019 FRAME: 0914

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

Philip B. Wesby

By:

Date: Str January, 2012

01503/00001 1572328.1

EXHIBIT A

Docket	Country	Title	Туре	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
	GB	System and Method for Remote Asset Management	ORD	Abandone d	0211644	21-May-2002		
	WO	System and Method for Remote Asset Management	ORD	Published	PCT/GB03/0 2171	21-May-2003		
	EP	System and Method for Monitoring and Control of Wireless Modules Linked to Assets	PCT	Published	03732648.5	21-May-2003		
	EP	System and Method for Monitoring and Control of Wireless Modules Linked to Assets	РСТ	Published	10011502	21-May-2003		
1503.110	US	System and Method for Remote Asset Management	PCT	lssued	10/515,094	19-Nov-2004	7,027,808	11-Apr- 2006
1503.106	US	System and Method for Remote Asset Management	CON	lssued	11/326,752	06-Jan-2006	7,558,564	07-Jul-2009
1503.112	US	System and Method for Remote Asset Management	8	Published	12/479,295	05-Jun-2009		